TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest recorded at R/F 4155/27

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		103/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pretium Packaging, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	15450 South Outer Forty Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3505940	ECONOLIGHT
Registration Number:	3288573	HEAT ZONE
Registration Number:	2385951	PRETIUM PACKAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-906-1200 Phone:

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

885 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

038507-0164 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0320

Address Line 2: **Suite 1000**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru		
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru		
Date:	04/01/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Pretium Release of TMs#page1.tif source=Pretium Release of TMs#page2.tif source=Pretium Release of TMs#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0321

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of March 31, 2011, is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2010 made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in certain trademarks owned by the Grantor, including those set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4155, Frame 27; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby irrevocably releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns to the Grantor any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral.

The Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, any further documents or instruments and perform further acts which the Grantor (or Grantor's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest to the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0322

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Sunil Mehta Title: <u>Uice President</u>

Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Interest

Country	Trademark Title	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
U.S.	ECONOLIGHT	77126965	3505940	03/09/2007	9/23/2008
U.S.	HEAT ZONE	78264161	3288573	06/18/2003	09/04/2007
U.S.	PRETIUM PACKAGING	75331366	2385951	07/28/1997	09/12/2000
Canada	ECONOLIGHT		TMA739238		05/01/2009
Canada	PRETIUM PACKAGING		TMA539,867	01/26/1998	01/17/2001

3

CHI:2509875.5 **RECORDED: 04/01/2011**